District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

# State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

JAN 15 2014

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

NMO & DIA HOPE Gap repriate District Office in accordance with 19,15,29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

1220 S. St. Fran	nçis Dr., Sant	a Fe, NM 8750:	<b>5</b> .	•		e, NM 875	•					
T.1	7		Rel	ease Notific	cation	and Co	rrective A	ction	1			·······
NMY	1140	2938	083			OPERA	TOR		X Initi	al Report		Final Report
	ompany: C	Cimarex Ene	rgy Com	pany 1626			hnny Titsworth			1		
				idland, TX 797			No. (432)250-2	059				
Facility Na	me: Amoc	o Federal #1	13			Facility Typ	e: Well					
Surface Ov	vner: Feder	API No. 30-015-25810										
				LOCA	ATIO	OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter A	Section 28	Township 26	Range 29	Feet from the 760	North/ FNL	South Line	Feet from the 660	East/	West Line	County Eddy		
L	_1		<u> </u>	Latitude: 3	2.01892	Longitud	e: <u>-103.98275</u>	1		<u>-</u>		
				NAT	CURE	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Rele			Volume of Release: 11 BBLS			Volume Recovered: 1 BBL						
Source of Re	elease: Poly	1/10/14	ur of Occurrence	:	Date & H 1/10/14	Date & Hour of Discovery: 1/10/14						
Was Immed	iate Notice (	If YES, To Whom? Max Pfaff										
By Whom?		Date and Hour: 11:00 1/10/14										
Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes X No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Describe Ca	use of Probl	pacted, Descr	dial Actio	n Taken.*								
		ns parallel to the road way.	the lease r	oad was run over,	, and was	s split open.	The well was not	running	g, but tubing	g.& casing v	alves w	vere open and
The fluid fill	led a depres		ise road &	ken.* ran off the road /ater = 10 BBLS			ne, and traveled a	pproxin	nately 480 f	eet. Tetra T	ech wil	II assess the
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	all operators tor the envi operations lonment. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to	o report a acceptant adequately DCD acceptant	e is true and comp nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep vinvestigate and otance of a C-141	release n ort by the remediat	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminat	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thi	ctive act leport" ( reat to g	tions for rel does not rel round wate	eases which ieve the ope r, surface w	may er rator of ater, hu	ndanger f liability man health
Signature:		9/	The state of the s		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by Environmental Specialist: Signed By Mile Brances							
Printed Nam Title: Envir		Titsworth  ompliance Co			Approval Da	JAN 29 20	)14	gned By	Date:	~	Color Color Color	

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Date: 1/15/14

E-mail Address: jtitsworth@cimarex.com

Phone: (432)-250-2059

Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelin s, & like approval by BLM. SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN:

Conditions of Approval:

2RP-2168

Attached

### Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Johnny Titsworth < jtitsworth@cimarex.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 15, 2014 8:52 AM

**To:** 'jvancure@blm.gov'; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Christine Alderman; Max Pfaff; 'ike.tavarez@tetratech.com'

Subject:Amoco Federal #13Attachments:Amoco Fed 13.pdf

#### Jennifer / Mike

We had a spill on the Amoco Federal #13 on Friday 1/10/14. The spill was caused when someone ran over the flow line and split it. The spill pooled on the lease road and then ran approximately 480' in a ravine. We will assess the spill and send in a report. If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact us. Thanks.

## **Johnny Titsworth**

## EHS - Environmental Compliance

600 N. Marienfeld St., Suite 600 Midland, TX 79701 Mobile: 432-250-2059

Mobile: 432-250-2059 Office: 432-620-1983

